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The questions asked were to ascertain the SEND children’s views of St. Jude’s. 22 questionnaires
were completed by pupils at SEN Support / EHCP. Staff members read the questions and asked the
children to rate each question. Where children struggled to understand the question, it was
rephrased to aid understanding.

Pupil Questionnaire

Always Most of the time Sometimes Never

1) I enjoy school. 32% 55% 14% 0%
2) My school is a good school. 59% 36% 0% 5%
3) | feel happy at school. 32% 36% 27% 5%
4) | feel safe when | am at school 86% 14% 0% 0%
5) llearnalotin lessons. 73% 23% 5% 0%
6) The adults are friendly and helpful. 82% 14% 0% 5%
7) Adults are interested in my views and 64% 36% 0% 0%

opinions.
8) 1know how well | am doing at school. 64% 23% 14% 0%
9) lask when | don’t understand something. 64% 32% 5% 0%
10) There is an adult | can go to if | feel 86% 14% 0% 0%

worried.
11) Movement breaks and fidgets help me 50% 32% 14% 5%

concentrate.
12) | have friends | can talk with. 73% 27% 0% 0%

Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.
Trying hard Adults Friends No-one
myself
When things are 8 22 9 2
hard | can get children children children children
help from...

Children could choose more than one option so the responses will not total 22.




How | feel at different times

In the classroom

55% 45% 0%

Playground
82% 14% 5%

Doing a group activity out of class

91% 9% 0%

Sitting by myself

36% 9% 55%

Sitting with a partner

68% 18% 14%

Valued as a member of the school

82% 18% 0%

Being in class with my teacher

91% 9% 0%

Reading with an adult

64% 32% 5%

Doing a task independently

73% 18% 9%

Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.
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What the Responses Tell Us

The majority of children regularly enjoy school, feel safe in school and are happy.

The majority of children think our school is a good school and are proud of it.

The vast majority of children feel that they learn a lot through the curriculum and most
children say they know how well they are doing in their learning, but not all the time.
The children feel supported and listened to by the adults in school who they feel are
positive to them and who they feel are interested in their views and opinions. They know
who they can go to if they are worried or have a problem they want to share.

The children recognise they have friends and enjoy their time with them.

The children are confident to ask for help when they are not sure about something.
Many of the children feel the benefit of movement breaks and fidgets to help them
concentrate.

Some children are independent and will try hard with their learning by themselves first,
but there is still a reliance on waiting for help from adults.

The children feel happy and comfortable in their classrooms and on the playground and
the vast majority enjoy being with their teacher.

The vast majority of children feel that they are a valued member of our school
community.

Some children like to sit by themselves and other children like to sit by a partner.

The vast majority of children like to do group activities outside the classroom, but most of
the children also like to do tasks independently.

Most of the children enjoy reading time with an adult.

What Are We Going To Do?

Work with the children so they know consistently how well they are doing in their
learning and what their next steps are so that they can confidently talk about this.
Where appropriate, ensure there is a variety of tasks to accommodate the children’s
different preferences for ways of working.

Build children’s resilience and independence in their learning, especially when they find a
challenge by teaching them different strategies.




